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No. 599, A.] 	 [Published August 30, 1947. 

CHAPTER 610. 

AN ACT to amend 40.16 (10) of the statutes, relating to the 

powers of the school board. 

The people of the state of TV'Tsconsin, represented in senate and 

cmembly, do enact as follows: 

40.16 (10) of the statutes is amended to read: 
40.16 (10) If any district shall not have voted a tax sufficient 

to maintain its school for the term of * * * 9 months during 

the ensuing year, the board shall, on the third Monday of Novem-
ber, determine the sum necessary to be raised to maintain such 
school, and the clerk shall forthwith certify to the municipal 
clerk the amount so fixed, and he shall assess the same and enter 
it in the tax roll as other district taxes are assessed and entered. 
If the annual school meeting for the 1947-1948 school year voted 
a tax levy in excess of the amount required to maintain and 
operate its school for the 1947-1948 school year under the pro-
visions of Chapter 573, Laws of 1947 (Bill No. 255, A.), the 
school board may on its own order certify to the municipal clerk 
or clerks an amount adjusted to meet the provisions of said 

Chapter 573, Laws of 1947 (Bill No. 255, A.). 

Approved August 29, 1947. 

No. 604, A.] 	 [Published September 24, 1947. 

CHAPTER 611. 

AN ACT to create 16.051 of the statutes, creating a civil service 
advisory committee; providing for the formulation of a pro-
posed classification and compensation plan and approval there-_ 
of by a legislative committee on reclassification, and making 

an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 

assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 16.051 of the statutes is created to read: 
16.051 AnvisoRY ComlwarrEE. (1) An advisory committee con-

sisting of 9 members is created to confer with the board. The 
members of the committee shall be appointed by the governor 
from among the appointing officers of the state. Of the members 


